Product recalls

Contact Hotpoint

Following the Metropolitan Police Service’s statement that a Hotpoint FF175BP fridge freezer has been identified as the initial source of the Grenfell Tower fire, the Government has ordered an immediate examination of the unit by technical experts to establish the cause of the incident.
This product, which was manufactured between 2006 and 2009, has not been subject to product recalls and this testing will establish whether any further action is required.
If you believe you may own a Hotpoint fridge freezer model number FF175BP (white) or FF175BG (grey)  you should call Whirlpool Corporation’s freephone hotline on 0800 316 3826 or visit their website to register for further updates.
At this stage there is no specific reason for consumers to switch off their fridge freezer pending further investigation.

 

Product recalls

Important product recalls are below

13 Oct 2017 Safety Notice: CAPLE Refrigerators

The following notice has been issued by Electrical Safety First:

CAPLE Refrigerators

CAPLE 

Category
Domestic Appliances, General Household, Kitchen Appliances 

Product name
CAPLE Refrigerators Safety Notice

Brand
CAPLE 

Model number
Safety Notice:

CAPLE brand refrigerators manufactured between 2007 and 2008.

Model and serial numbers can be found inside the fridge compartment, on the left hand side, behind the bottom tray.

Models:
Ri551
Ri731
Ri732Fa

Serial numbers affected are those in which the 14th and 15th digit are one of the following two digits:
71 / 72 / 73 / 74 / 75 / 76 / 77 / 78 / 79
7A / 7B / 7C
81 / 82 / 83 / 84 / 85 / 86 / 87 / 88 / 89
8A / 8B / 8C

Recall date
01/10/2015

Description
NOTE: This Safety Notice originally issued in October 2015.

CAPLE brand refrigerators manufactured between 2007 and 2008.

Risk
Risk of overheating and fire due to a component fault.

What to do
If you have an affected appliance please contact CAPLE immediately. They will arrange for a free visit from an engineer to fix the problem.

If you used to have an affected CAPLE refrigerator please let CAPLE know so they can remove your details from their database.

Contact CAPLE by telephone on 0800 458 6318 or by email at caple.modifications@0800repair.com

Electrical Safety First strongly recommends that anyone who discovers they have an electrical item that has been recalled should stop using it until it has been checked by the manufacturer.

Related website